SAND LAKE COMMUNITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 09-01

Public Safety in the Jewel Lake and Sand Lake Neighborhood

Submitted to the Anchorage Police Department, Chief Rob Heun

Submitted by the Sand Lake Community Council

Whereas Jewel Lake and Sand Lake residents have a growing concern regarding public safety in their neighborhoods, and

Whereas on January 2009 more than 150 people gathered at Gloria Dei Lutheran Church in Jewel Lake to express their growing concern regarding public safety in their neighborhoods, and

Whereas the Gloria Dei Lutheran Church Local Organizing Ministry and Pastor Scott Fuller have explored solutions to this situation with the Anchorage Police Department and in other municipal forums, and

Whereas the Gloria Dei Lutheran Church Local Organizing Ministry raised the residents' desire to keep School Resource Officers in the neighborhood in the summer months, and

Whereas the Gloria Dei Lutheran Church Local Organizing Ministry raised the residents' desire to received the attention of the Community Action Patrol Team as soon as possible, and

Whereas the Sand Lake Community Council represents the residents of the Jewel Lake and Sand Lake neighborhoods.

Therefore be it...

Resolved that the Sand Lake Community Council urges Chief Heun and the Anchorage Police Department to place the Dimond High School Resource Officers in the Jewel Lake and Sand Lake neighborhoods during the summer of 2009, and

Resolved that the Sand Lake Community Council urges Chief Heun and the Anchorage Police Department to assign the Community Action Patrol Team to the Sand Lake and Jewel Lake neighborhoods as soon as possible, and

Resolved that the Sand Lake Community Council urges Chief Heun and the Anchorage Police Department to invest in the Sand Lake and Jewel Lake neighborhoods in other ways that the APD deems appropriate to address the systemic changes in public safety in the neighborhoods.

Dated March 9th, 2009

Mr. Robert Haves

Sand Lake Community Council President

Witness